
Ladies Super Combined Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          BYUN Jong-Moon KOR Name of Course      
Referee     KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Nishidate SG Nishidate Course

Assistant Referee WAKATSUKI Hitoshi JPN Start               1730.0 m 1502.0 m
Chief of Race NISHIZAWA Hiroki JPN Finish              1337.0 m 1337.0 m

Vertical Drop       393.0 m 165.0 m
Length              1486.0 m
Homologation#    9412/12/09 10818/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter AIHARA Hiroyuki JPN Course setter SATO teruyuki JPN
Forerunners -A- SHIMIZU Dai JPN Forerunners -A- SHIMIZU Dai JPN

            -B- MIKAMI Masato JPN             -B- MIKAMI Masato JPN
            -C- YODA Haruchika JPN             -C- YODA Haruchika JPN
            -D- SATONO Kenta JPN             -D- SATONO Kenta JPN
            -E- TAKESHIMA Shotaro JPN             -E- TAKESHIMA Shotaro JPN
            -F- YAMAGUCHI Ryuuya JPN             -F- YAMAGUCHI Ryuuya JPN

Number of gate 35(31) Number of gate 60(57)
Start time 09:05 Start time 13:15
Weather Snow Weather Cloud
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Fresh
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 4.0 / - 5.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 7.5 / - 6.5

F:1070
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 13 307050 TERAI Erika 92 JPN  1:08.29 2    53.18 2  2:01.47 0.00
2 25 307152 WATANABE Ayumi 93 JPN  1:09.41 7    53.10 1  2:02.51 9.16
3 12 306959 ATOMURA Akane 92 JPN  1:08.77 4    54.56 8  2:03.33 16.38
4 14 307009 HASUMI Konatsu 92 JPN  1:07.54 1    55.97 17  2:03.51 17.97
5 11 307170 ISHIGURI Yu 93 JPN  1:09.42 8    54.19 5  2:03.61 18.85
6 35 307283 YAMAGUCHI Natsumi 94 JPN  1:09.00 6    54.68 9  2:03.68 19.47
7 15 307034 SANOMA Miki 92 JPN  1:10.14 16    53.93 3  2:04.07 22.90
8 37 307109 ITO Michiko 93 JPN  1:10.01 15    54.13 4  2:04.14 23.52
9 5 306958 AJIRO Yasuko 92 JPN  1:09.71 11    54.92 11  2:04.63 27.84

10 2 307310 TAKAHASHI Chizu 94 JPN  1:08.30 3    56.49 23  2:04.79 29.25
11 1 306965 IDE Natsuki 92 JPN  1:09.67 10    55.43 13  2:05.10 31.98
12 18 307063 TERUUCHI Kaede 92 JPN  1:10.98 19    54.41 6  2:05.39 34.53
13 10 307189 OOTA Konomi 93 JPN  1:09.71 11    55.70 15  2:05.41 34.71
14 17 306976 MIYAZAKI Haruka 92 JPN  1:09.91 14    55.63 14  2:05.54 35.85
15 3 306835 ITO Saki 91 JPN  1:09.57 9    56.04 18  2:05.61 36.47
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 4 307293 UENO Serena 94 JPN  1:11.06 20    54.73 10  2:05.79 38.05
17 7 306936 UEDA Satsuki 91 JPN  1:11.86 25    54.43 7  2:06.29 42.46
18 6 306917 SADO Hitomi 91 JPN  1:09.75 13    56.87 30  2:06.62 45.37
19 16 307106 KANITANI Tomomi 93 JPN  1:08.99 5    58.10 34  2:07.09 49.51
20 33 307085 SAKAI Airi 92 JPN  1:10.54 17    56.83 29  2:07.37 51.97
21 19 306842 KOHSHIMA Yukako 91 JPN  1:10.79 18    56.78 28  2:07.57 53.73
22 38 306905 MEGURO Erina 91 JPN  1:12.00 28    55.79 16  2:07.79 55.67
23 49 307375 KONNO Akari 94 JPN  1:11.26 21    56.57 25  2:07.83 56.02
24 8 307236 NEMOTO Fuka 94 JPN  1:12.52 31    55.42 12  2:07.94 56.99
25 29 306841 KOBAYASHI Yumi 91 JPN  1:11.92 26    56.44 22  2:08.36 60.69
26 40 307256 SATO Miyo 94 JPN  1:11.99 27    56.38 21  2:08.37 60.78
27 9 307129 HATANO Nozomi 93 JPN  1:11.70 23    56.77 27  2:08.47 61.66
28 30 307208 TAGUCHI Ai 93 JPN  1:11.58 22    57.25 32  2:08.83 64.83
29 48 307094 NAKAMURA Hikaru 93 JPN  1:12.83 34    56.31 20  2:09.14 67.56
30 23 307146 MORIGUCHI Akane 92 JPN  1:12.54 32    56.67 26  2:09.21 68.18
31 39 307122 KATO Nanako 93 JPN  1:12.09 29    57.18 31  2:09.27 68.71
32 27 307145 MOGAMI Arisa 93 JPN  1:13.22 36    56.06 19  2:09.28 68.80
33 52 307350 MURANAKA Ayumi 95 JPN  1:13.70 38    56.50 24  2:10.20 76.90
34 31 307591 AZEGAMI Keina 96 JPN  1:13.02 35    57.59 33  2:10.61 80.51
35 51 307195 SHOJI Ayana 93 JPN  1:12.41 30    58.22 36  2:10.63 80.69
36 47 307338 MATSUMOTO Chisa 94 JPN  1:12.67 33    58.19 35  2:10.86 82.71
37 34 307317 YAMAMOTO Aoi 94 JPN  1:11.83 24  1:00.13 39  2:11.96 92.40
38 22 307233 MIYAKI Arisa 94 JPN  1:13.71 39    58.94 37  2:12.65 98.48
39 26 307269 SAKURABA Mayu 93 JPN  1:13.71 39    59.86 38  2:13.57 106.59
40 43 307137 TAGO Kazumi 93 JPN  1:14.07 41  1:00.68 40  2:14.75 116.98
41 32 307298 TSUCHIYA Misaki 93 JPN  1:13.58 37  1:01.49 41  2:15.07 119.80
42 36 307418 INUTSUKA Saki 94 JPN  1:16.54 42  1:03.50 42  2:20.04 163.58
43 45 307188 OGIHARA Ayumi 93 JPN  1:18.71 44  1:03.60 43  2:22.31 183.57
44 44 307277 ORIGUCHI Miki 94 JPN  1:17.72 43  1:05.51 44  2:23.23 191.68

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 20 307032 NEGISHI Shiho 91 JPN
-2 28 307242 OHNO Chiharu 94 JPN
-3 41 307273 NAKADANI Mitsuki 94 JPN
-4 42 307222 MOCHIZUKI Erina 94 JPN

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 21 307228 YAMAZAKI Nonoka 94 JPN
-2 24 307181 MATSUSHITA Sae 93 JPN
-3 46 307324 SHIMOMURA Sae 94 JPN

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 50 307477 YAMADA Azusa 96 JPN Gate № 36

TD                   BYUN Jong-Moon        #1079      ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points
1 13 307050 TERAI Erika  2:01.47 159.44 159.44 0.00

2 25 307152 WATANABE Ayumi  2:02.51 279.74 - -

3 12 306959 ATOMURA Akane  2:03.33 174.00 174.00 16.38

4 14 307009 HASUMI Konatsu  2:03.51 120.02 120.02 17.97

5 11 307170 ISHIGURI Yu  2:03.61 205.22 - -

6 35 307283 YAMAGUCHI Natsumi  2:03.68 392.46 - -
7 15 307034 SANOMA Miki  2:04.07 176.31 176.31 22.90

8 37 307109 ITO Michiko  2:04.14 464.91 - -

9 5 306958 AJIRO Yasuko  2:04.63 195.88 195.88 27.84

10 2 307310 TAKAHASHI Chizu  2:04.79 231.65 - -

The best 5 at start

4 14 307009 HASUMI Konatsu  2:03.51 120.02

1 13 307050 TERAI Erika  2:01.47 159.44

17 7 306936 UEDA Satsuki  2:06.29 163.93
3 12 306959 ATOMURA Akane  2:03.33 174.00

7 15 307034 SANOMA Miki  2:04.07 176.31

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 793.70
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 825.65
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 85.09

Calculated penalty

(A) 825.65 + (B) 793.70 - (C) 85.09 = 1534.26 : 10 = 153.43

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 156.43

TD                   BYUN Jong-Moon        #1079      ______________________________
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女女スススススススススス 公公公公公
Jury Technical Data
TD          BYUN Jong-Moon KOR Name of Course      
Referee     KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Nishidate SG Nishidate Course

Assistant Referee WAKATSUKI Hitoshi JPN Start               1730.0 m 1502.0 m
Chief of Race NISHIZAWA Hiroki JPN Finish              1337.0 m 1337.0 m

Vertical Drop       393.0 m 165.0 m
Length              1486.0 m
Homologation#    9412/12/09 10818/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter AIHARA Hiroyuki JPN Course setter SATO teruyuki JPN
Forerunners -A- SHIMIZU Dai JPN Forerunners -A- SHIMIZU Dai JPN

            -B- MIKAMI Masato JPN             -B- MIKAMI Masato JPN
            -C- YODA Haruchika JPN             -C- YODA Haruchika JPN
            -D- SATONO Kenta JPN             -D- SATONO Kenta JPN
            -E- TAKESHIMA Shotaro JPN             -E- TAKESHIMA Shotaro JPN
            -F- YAMAGUCHI Ryuuya JPN             -F- YAMAGUCHI Ryuuya JPN

Number of gate 35(31) Number of gate 60(57)
Start time 09:05 Start time 13:15
Weather Snow Weather Cloud
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Fresh
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 4.0 / - 5.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 7.5 / - 6.5

F:1070
順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポススポ

1 13 03004135 寺寺 えええ 東東東東  1:08.29 2    53.18 2  2:01.47 0.00
2 25 03005031 渡渡 歩歩 日本東東  1:09.41 7    53.10 1  2:02.51 9.16
3 12 03004238 後後 茜 東東大大東東  1:08.77 4    54.56 8  2:03.33 16.38
4 14 03004892 蓮蓮 小小小 東東東東  1:07.54 1    55.97 17  2:03.51 17.97
5 11 03004044 石石 優 早早早東東  1:09.42 8    54.19 5  2:03.61 18.85
6 35 03004209 山山 夏夏 日本東東  1:09.00 6    54.68 9  2:03.68 19.47
7 15 03004834 佐佐佐 美美 日本女女日日東東  1:10.14 16    53.93 3  2:04.07 22.90
8 37 03004483 伊東 道女 日本東東  1:10.01 15    54.13 4  2:04.14 23.52
9 5 03004504 網網 慈女 東東東東  1:09.71 11    54.92 11  2:04.63 27.84

10 2 03004978 髙髙 知知 日本東東  1:08.30 3    56.49 23  2:04.79 29.25
11 1 03004145 寺井 菜菜 法法東東  1:09.67 10    55.43 13  2:05.10 31.98
12 18 03004394 照照 ええか 日本東東  1:10.98 19    54.41 6  2:05.39 34.53
13 10 03004048 太早 好美 早早早東東  1:09.71 11    55.70 15  2:05.41 34.71
14 17 03004602 宮宮 遥 國國國東東  1:09.91 14    55.63 14  2:05.54 35.85
15 3 03004726 伊東 沙美 日本女女日日東東  1:09.57 9    56.04 18  2:05.61 36.47
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポススポ

16 4 03004463 上佐 世世小 日本東東  1:11.06 20    54.73 10  2:05.79 38.05
17 7 03004034 上早 皐 同同同東東  1:11.86 25    54.43 7  2:06.29 42.46
18 6 03005461 佐渡 仁美 日本日日東東  1:09.75 13    56.87 30  2:06.62 45.37
19 16 03005078 蟹蟹 ととと 専専東東  1:08.99 5    58.10 34  2:07.09 49.51
20 33 03005156 阪寺 愛愛 日本日日東東  1:10.54 17    56.83 29  2:07.37 51.97
21 19 03005439 神神 由由女 日本日日東東  1:10.79 18    56.78 28  2:07.57 53.73
22 38 03005013 本目 恵恵小 法法東東  1:12.00 28    55.79 16  2:07.79 55.67
23 49 03004810 今佐 明愛 日本日日東東  1:11.26 21    56.57 25  2:07.83 56.02
24 8 03004765 根本 風風 早早早東東  1:12.52 31    55.42 12  2:07.94 56.99
25 29 03004873 小小 由歩 日本東東  1:11.92 26    56.44 22  2:08.36 60.69
26 40 03005234 佐佐 三網 中中東東  1:11.99 27    56.38 21  2:08.37 60.78
27 9 03004886 波波佐 希美 早早早東東  1:11.70 23    56.77 27  2:08.47 61.66
28 30 03004902 早山 藍 國國國東東  1:11.58 22    57.25 32  2:08.83 64.83
29 48 03004670 仲後 ひえひ 早早早東東  1:12.83 34    56.31 20  2:09.14 67.56
30 23 03006172 森山 茜 中京京京東東  1:12.54 32    56.67 26  2:09.21 68.18
31 39 03004674 加佐 小奈女 日本東東  1:12.09 29    57.18 31  2:09.27 68.71
32 27 03004392 最上 愛恵沙 日本東東  1:13.22 36    56.06 19  2:09.28 68.80
33 52 03004258 後中 歩美 東東東東  1:13.70 38    56.50 24  2:10.20 76.90
34 31 03008492 畔上 慧小 中佐中同中中中  1:13.02 35    57.59 33  2:10.61 80.51
35 51 03004423 庄庄 彩奈 法法東東  1:12.41 30    58.22 36  2:10.63 80.69
36 47 03004828 松本 千沙 専専東東  1:12.67 33    58.19 35  2:10.86 82.71
37 34 03005101 山本 青 中京京京東東  1:11.83 24  1:00.13 39  2:11.96 92.40
38 22 03004669 宮宮 亜愛亜 東東大大東東  1:13.71 39    58.94 37  2:12.65 98.48
39 26 03004355 櫻櫻 満優 日本女女日日東東  1:13.71 39    59.86 38  2:13.57 106.59
40 43 03004605 波多 和和 國國國東東  1:14.07 41  1:00.68 40  2:14.75 116.98
41 32 03004517 土土 美美 日本女女日日東東  1:13.58 37  1:01.49 41  2:15.07 119.80
42 36 03004656 犬犬 彩彩 日本女女日日東東  1:16.54 42  1:03.50 42  2:20.04 163.58
43 45 03004820 荻荻 歩 武武武女女東東  1:18.71 44  1:03.60 43  2:22.31 183.57
44 44 03005337 折山 美美 中京京京東東  1:17.72 43  1:05.51 44  2:23.23 191.68

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 20 03004621 根根 同志 法法東東

-2 28 03004976 東佐 ちちひ 日本女女日日東東

-3 41 03005260 中蟹 美菜 東東大大東東

-4 42 03004208 望菜 絵恵菜 早早早東東

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポススポ

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 21 03004291 山宮 佐野風 東東東東

-2 24 03004353 松松 亜紗 同同同東東

-3 46 03005207 松後 彩恵 法法東東

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 50 03008488 山早 あああ 中佐中中中 Gate № 36
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 13 03004135 寺寺 えええ  2:01.47 - -
2 25 03005031 渡渡 歩歩  2:02.51 - -

3 12 03004238 後後 茜  2:03.33 - -

4 14 03004892 蓮蓮 小小小  2:03.51 - -

5 11 03004044 石石 優  2:03.61 - -

6 35 03004209 山山 夏夏  2:03.68 250.00 19.47
7 15 03004834 佐佐佐 美美  2:04.07 250.00 22.90

8 37 03004483 伊伊 道道  2:04.14 250.00 23.52

9 5 03004504 網網 慈道  2:04.63 250.00 27.84

10 2 03004978 髙髙 知知  2:04.79 250.00 29.25

競技開始時のBest 5
1 13 03004135 寺寺 えええ  2:01.47 250.00

11 1 03004145 寺井 菜菜  2:05.10 250.00

DNF2 24 03004353 松松 紗紗 - 250.00
30 23 03006172 森山 茜  2:09.21 250.00

38 22 03004669 宮宮 亜亜紗  2:12.65 250.00

合計
(B) 競競競競競のBest 5 SAJ-Points 1250.00
(A) 競競競競競競順10順位のBest 5 SAJ-Points 1250.00
(C) 相相すす選選のののののののの 122.98

計算ペナルティー
(A) 1250.00 + (B) 1250.00 - (C) 122.98 = 2377.02 : 10 = 237.70

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 237.70
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